## WOODBURY COUNTY FAIR ASSOCIATION BOX 369, MOVILLE, IOWA 51039

712-873-3707 - Office

E-Mail: woodburycountyfair@outlook.com Web: www.woodburycountyfair.com

## MACHINERY EXIBITORS REGISTRATION FORM

July 31- August 4, 2024

Please complete the following form and return it to our office at the above address so we may reserve your spot during the July 31 to August 4, 2024 Woodbury County Fair. Set up is Monday, July 29 and Tuesday, August 30 from 8:00am to 9:00pm.

No vendor/exhibitor will be given permission to leave before 6:00 p.m. on Sunday.

Copy of liability insurance required 2 weeks prior to the event. WCFA must be listed as "Additional Insured" with our address: 206 Fair Street, Moville, IA 51039. The display cannot take place without signed contract, payment, and proof of insurance.

Please check one of the following, sign this lease, and return it along with your payment by May 1, 2024.

	YES, WE WILL HAVE A DISPLAY AT THE FAIR.  NO, WE WILL NOT HAVE A DISPLAY AT THE FAIR.		
BUSINESS NAME:			
CONTACT PERSON:			
ADDRESS:			
CITY:	STATE:	ZIP:	
TELEPHONE:	CELL:	FAX:	
E-MAIL:			
Electricity is r	needed (\$15.00 Enclosed)		
Electricity is r	not needed.		
NOTES/OTHER REQUES'	ΓS:		

## WOODBURY COUNTY FAIR ASSOCIATION EXHIBITORS & ORGANIZATION WAIVER & INDEMNIFICATION AGREEMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the Woodbury County Fair Board granting permission to:

Exhibitor Name:
Business Name:
(Hereafter known as vendor/exhibitor) to enter its plant and properties for the purpose of:
Operating a concession, displaying an exhibit, equipment, product line or other commercial product; working as a volunteer or paid traffic control group, auto parking group, cleanup crew, or other fair-related activities, i.e., arena control, equipment operator, announcer, etc. or other organization sponsored activities.
Vendor/exhibitor hereby waives all claims for damage or loss to any person or property of the vendor/exhibitor, which may be caused by an act, or failure to act of the Woodbury County Fair Board, its officers, agents or employees.
Vendor/exhibitor hereby further undertakes to indemnify the Woodbury County Fair Board, its officers agents or employees, from any and all liability, loss or damage which the Woodbury County Fair Board, its officers, agents or employees may suffer as a result of claims, demands, costs or judgements arising against it, arising out of vendor/exhibit's actions or failure to act arising out of the activities set forth above while vendor/exhibitor is participating in the 2024 Woodbury County Fair activities, or at such other time as is permitted by the Fair Board.
The period of the Waiver and Indemnification shall be from Monday, the 29 <sup>th</sup> day of July to Sunday, the 4 <sup>th</sup> day of August 2024 or until the vendor/exhibitor removes their exhibit from the Woodbury County Fairgrounds after the 2024 Fair.
(Print Name)
By:
(Written Signature
WOODBURY COUNTY FAIR BOARD
By: